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College of Arts & Sciences Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Sawyer Business School Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

Total New Transfers Applications 
Acceptances 

Enrolled 

2019 
592 
431 
180 

383 
305 
150 

975 
736 
330 

2020 
490 
359 
119 

313 
246 
97 

803 
605 
216 

Race/Ethnicity 

American Indian/Alaska Native 
Asian 

Black or African American 
Hispanic/Latino 

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 
White 

Unknown 
2 or more races 

International 
TOTAL 

% Students of Color 
% International Students 

2019 
0 
23 
14 
51 
0 

142 
20 
6 

74 
330 

27% 
22% 

2020 
0 
15 
13 
27 
0 
94 
16 
2 

49 
216 

25% 
23% 

Sending School 

CAS 
% from 2 year schools 

% from 4 yr schools 
SBS 

% from 2 year schools 
% from 4 yr schools 

Overall 
% from 2 year schools 

% from 4 yr schools 

2019 

32.8% 
67.2% 

46.7% 
53.3% 

54.5% 
45.5% 

2020 

49.6% 
50.4% 

44.3% 
55.7% 

47.2% 
52.8% 

Age 

Average Age 
Range of Ages 

2019 
22 

18-52 

2020 
22 

18-59 

Gender 

% Male 
% Female 

2019 
49% 
51% 

2020 
40% 
60% 

First Generation 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2019 
40 
31 
71 

2020 
24 
17 
41 

GPA 

College GPA 
Min GPA 
Max GPA 

# Sending GPA 

2019 
3.14 

1 
4 

305 

2020 
3.22 
1.71 

4 
205 

Suffolk Alumni Connection 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2019 
2 
5 
7 

2020 
3 
6 
9 

Transfer Credits 

CAS Average 
Range 

SBS Average 
Range 

Overall Average 
Range 

# Students with transfer credits 
% Students with transfer credits 

2019 
39.6 
3-97 
43.9 

4-115 
41.5 

3-115 

306 
93% 

2020 
20.2 

0.1-85 
21.8 

0.09-78 
20.9 

0.09-85 

210 
97% 

Honors at Suffolk 
CAS 
SBS 

Overall 

2019 
30 
29 
59 

2020 
32 
26 
58 

Activity Interest* 
Athletics 

Community Service 
Fraternity/Sorority 

Internship 
Leadership organizations 

LGBTQ organizations 
Multicultural organizations 

Peer groups 
Performance organizations 

Religious organizations 
Scholastic groups 

Study Abroad 
Student Government 

Women's groups 

2019 
93 

132 
46 

176 
86 
14 
47 
18 
39 
9 

41 
146 
48 
40 

2020 
65 
80 
23 

117 
60 
12 
30 
18 
29 
4 

32 
85 
34 
37 

Graduate Study Interest 

Accelerated Bachelor's/Master's 
Graduate Programs 

Pre-Law 
Six-year Bachelor's/Law 

2019 

83 
62 
27 
12 

2020 

48 
30 
16 
6 

*Data taken from Common App 
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Distribution of Transfer GPA 
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 

# students % # students % 
< 1.49 3 0.9% < 1.49 0 0.0% 

1.50-1.99 7 2.1% 1.50-1.99 1 0.5% 
2.00-2.49 39 11.8% 2.00-2.49 22 10.2% 
2.50-2.99 62 18.8% 2.50-2.99 40 18.5% 
3.00-3.49 92 27.9% 3.00-3.49 59 27.3% 
3.50-3.99 94 28.5% 3.50-3.99 75 34.7% 

4.00 10 3.0% 4.00 8 3.7% 
NONE 23 7.0% NONE 11 5.1% 

TOTAL 330 100% TOTAL 216 100% 

Distribution of Credits Transferred 
Fall 2019 Fall 2020 

# students % # students % 
NONE 24 7.3% NONE 6 2.8% 

1-10 21 6.4% 0-10 110 50.9% 
11-20 54 16.4% 11-20 14 6.5% 
21-30 28 8.5% 21-30 19 8.8% 
31-40 33 10.0% 31-40 13 6.0% 
41-50 59 17.9% 41-50 16 7.4% 
51-60 56 17.0% 51-60 18 8.3% 
61-70 25 7.6% 61-70 10 4.6% 
71-80 24 7.3% 71-80 8 3.7% 

over 80 6 1.8% over 80 2 0.9% 
TOTAL 330 100.0% TOTAL 216 100% 

Schools sending 10 or more students 
2019 2020 

Bunker Hill Community College 52 Bunker Hill Community College 36 
Newbury College 36 

Quincy College 11 
Northeastern University 11 

Number of sending Colleges 151 Number of sending Colleges 121 

Top ten sending countries of international citizenship 
2019 2020 

P.R. China 15 P.R. China 11 
Vietnam 12 Vietnam 10 

Indonesia 4 Saudi Arabia 4 
Republic of Korea 4 Cambodia 3 

Pakistan 3 Venezuela 3 
Russian Federation 3 

Angola 2 
Mexico 2 

Peru 1 
Taiwan R.O.C. 1 

Number of countries represented 37 Number of countries represented 23 

The top sending states 
2019 2020 

Massachusetts 181 Massachusetts 121 
New Hampshire 16 New Hampshire 8 

Connecticut 13 Connecticut 6 
New York 9 New York 5 
California 5 Florida 5 

Maine 5 Rhode Island 4 
Rhode Island 3 Pennsylvania 2 

Maryland 3 California 2 
Maine 2 

New Jersey 2 

Number of states represented 20 Number of states represented 18 
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