NEW TRANSFER ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus - Fall 2020

	2010	2020	Base/Ethnicity		
Callaga of Auto 9 Calagana Amuliantia	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	Race/Ethnicity	2040	2020
College of Arts & Sciences Application		490		<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Acceptano		359	American Indian/Alaska Native	0	0
Enrol	led 180	119	Asian	23	15
			Black or African American	14	13
Sawyer Business School Application	ons 383	313	Hispanic/Latino	51	27
Acceptano	ces 305	246	Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	0	0
Enrol	led 150	97	White	142	94
			Unknown	20	16
Total New Transfers Application	ons 975	803	2 or more races	6	2
Acceptance		605	International	74	49
Enrol		216	TOTAL	330	216
Enion	ica 550	210	TOTAL	330	210
Sending School			% Students of Color	27%	25%
	2010	<u>2020</u>	% Students of Color % International Students	22%	23%
CAS	<u>2019</u>	2020	% International Students	2270	23%
CAS		40.004			
% from 2 year scho	ols 32.8%	49.6%	Age		
% from 4 yr scho	ols 67.2%	50.4%		<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
SBS			Average Age	22	22
% from 2 year scho	ols 46.7%	44.3%	Range of Ages	18-52	18-59
% from 4 yr scho			J .9-1-	-	
Overall	JJ.J70	, JJ.1 /0	Gender		
	olo = 54.50/	47.00/	Gender	2042	2000
% from 2 year scho			2/ ** :	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
% from 4 yr scho	ols 45.5%	52.8%	% Male	49%	40%
			% Female	51%	60%
First Generation	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	GPA		
C.	AS 40	24		<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
S	BS 31	17	College GPA	3.14	3.22
Ove	rall 71	41	Min GPA	1	1.71
			Max GPA	4	4
			# Sending GPA	305	205
Suffolk Alumni Connection	2019	2020			
	AS 2	3	Transfer Credits		
	BS 5	6	Transier Gredits	2040	2020
			040 4	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Over	rall 7	9	CAS Average	39.6	20.2
			Range	3-97	0.1-85
			SBS Average	43.9	21.8
Honors at Suffolk	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>	Range	4-115	0.09-78
	AS 30	32	Overall Average	41.5	20.9
	BS 29	26	Range	3-115	0.09-85
Ove	rall 59	58			
			# Students with transfer credits	306	210
			% Students with transfer credits	93%	97%
Activity Interest*	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>			
Athlet	ics 93	65			
Community Serv	ice 132	80	Graduate Study Interest	<u>2019</u>	<u>2020</u>
Fraternity/Soro	rity 46	23			
Interns	•	117			
Leadership organizatio	ons 86	60	Accelerated Bachelor's/Master's	83	48
LGBTQ organization		12	Graduate Programs	62	30
Multicultural organization		30	Pre-Law	27	16
Peer grou		18	Six-year Bachelor's/Law	12	6
Performance organization	-	29	·		
Religious organizatio		4			
Scholastic grou		32			
Study Abro	•	85	Pil.		
		34	HON TOLLI A	UF	FOLK
Student Governme	ent 40	0 1			
Student Governme		37	EST TIGEN AS TIA	INIV	FRCITV
-			AS TIA U	NIV	FOLK ERSITY

NEW TRANSFER ADMISSION PROFILE - Boston Campus - Fall 2020

Distribution of Transfer GPA						
Fall 2		Fall 2	2020			
# students				# students %		
< 1.49 3	0.9%	< 1.49	0	0.0%		
1.50-1.99 7	2.1%	1.50-1.99	1	0.5%		
2.00-2.49 39	11.8%	2.00-2.49	22	10.2%		
2.50-2.99 62	18.8%	2.50-2.99	40	18.5%		
3.00-3.49 92	27.9%	3.00-3.49	59 75	27.3%		
3.50-3.99 94	28.5%	3.50-3.99	75 •	34.7%		
4.00 10	3.0%	4.00	8	3.7%		
NONE <u>23</u> TOTAL 330	7.0% 100%	NONE_ TOTAL	11 216	5.1% 100%		
	100%	TOTAL	210	100%		
Distribution of Credits Transferred Fall 2	019		Fall 2	2020		
# students	<u>%</u>		# students %			
NONE 24	7.3%	NONE	6	2.8%		
1-10 21	6.4%	0-10	110	50.9%		
11-20 54	16.4%	11-20	14	6.5%		
21-30 28	8.5%	21-30	19	8.8%		
31-40 33	10.0%	31-40	13	6.0%		
41-50 59	17.9%	41-50	16	7.4%		
51-60 56	17.0%	51-60	18	8.3%		
61-70 25	7.6%	61-70	10	4.6%		
71-80 24	7.3%	71-80	8	3.7%		
over 80 <u>6</u>	1.8%	over 80	2	0.9%		
TOTAL 330	100.0%	TOTAL	216	100%		
Schools sending 10 or more students						
	<u>2019</u>		<u>2020</u>			
Bunker Hill Community College	52	Bunker Hill Community College	36			
Newbury College	36					
Quincy College	11					
Northeastern University	11					
Number of sending Colleges Top ten sending countries of international citizenship	151	Number of sending Colleges	121			
	<u>2019</u>		2020			
P.R. China	15	P.R. China	11			
Vietnam	12	Vietnam	10			
Indonesia	4	Saudi Arabia	4			
Republic of Korea	4	Cambodia	3			
Pakistan	3	Venezuela	3			
Russian Federation	3					
Angola	2					
Mexico	2					
Peru	1					
Taiwan R.O.C.	1					
Number of countries represented	37	Number of countries represented	23			
The top sending states	31	Number of countries represented	۷۵			
The top sending states	<u>2019</u>		2020			
Massachusetts	<u>-010</u> 181	Massachusetts	121			
New Hampshire	16	New Hampshire	8			
Connecticut	13	Connecticut	6			
New York	9	New York	5			
California	5	Florida	5			
Maine	5	Rhode Island	4			
Rhode Island	3	Pennsylvania	2			
Maryland	3	California	2			
,		Maine	2			
		New Jersey	2			
Number of states represented	20	Number of states represented	18			
ויטוווטטו טו אנמנפא ובטופאטוונפט	20	ranibor or states represented	10			